

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).661-662/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2004 in CRLP No. 2344/2004 & CRLP No. 2345/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

REKHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUREKHA N. SHETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to produce before this Court

relevant material to prove that the reconstitution of the firm was notified to the Registrar of Firms and

gazetted in accordance with law. He shall also produce before this Court a copies of the reply given by

them to the notices sent to them after dishonour of cheque.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master
Court Master