

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).661-662/2005

REKHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUREKHA N. SHETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 05/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate Mr. C.M. Angadi, on instructions from Mr.Rameshwar-Prasad Goyal,

Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners do not intend to

produce any additional document. The learned counsel has further prayed for placing the

matter before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

rd

(B.

R