

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).661-662/2005

(From the judgement and final order dated 29/10/2004 in CRLP No. 2344/2004 & CRLP No. 2345/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

REKHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUREKHA N. SHETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M.Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are rejected.

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner should be exempted from appearance before the Trial Court on every date. That is a request which the petitioner must make before the Trial Court. We express no opinion in the matter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master